SPEAKER BUDISH

Authorizing Ohio Federation of Soil and Water Conservation Districts to use the Ohio House Chambers to conduct its 2010 Swearing in Ceremony and Delegate Session

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Ohio:

WHEREAS, the members of the House of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio have learned that Ohio Federation of Soil and Water Conservation Districts has requested permission to use the Ohio House Chambers for its Swearing in Ceremony and Delegate Session, January 17, 2010 and

WHEREAS, As beneficial nonprofit organization, The Ohio Federation of Soil and Water Conservation Districts provides The State of Ohio with excellent service with regards to the organization of our state soil and water conservation districts for common purposes; and therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, permit The Ohio Federation of Soil and Water Conservation Districts to use the Ohio House Chambers for its 2010 Swearing in Ceremony and Delegate Session, contingent upon the availability of those facilities, and salute its participants as conscientious Ohioans working to improve the state's environment; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to The Ohio Federaion of Soil and Water Conservation Districts.

ADOPTED	
	REPRESENTATIVE ARMOND BUDISH
	SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE
January 13, 2010	
ATTEST:	
	TOM SHERMAN
	Clerk of the HOUSE